

Z

T.P.(C) No. 742 OF 2004
ITEM No. 42

Court No. 2

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.742/2004

VASUNDHARA ARAYANI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SANJAY KUMAR SASHI

Respondent (s)

(with appln.(s) for stay and exemption from filing OT and office report)

Date : 07/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.
Ms. Akila Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted for filing rejoinder-
affidavit. List immediately thereafter.

(PAWAN KUMAR) (PREM PRAKASH)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER

Z

T.P.(C) No. 742 OF 2004
ITEM No. 42

Court No. 2

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.742/2004

VASUNDHARA ARAYANI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SANJAY KUMAR SASHI

Respondent (s)

(with appln.(s) for stay and exemption from filing OT and office report)

Date : 07/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.
Ms. Akila Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted for filing rejoinder-
affidavit. List immediately thereafter.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)
COURT MASTER